

<  
ITEM NO.1

Court No.3

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No.5 In CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 5650 OF 2005

M/S. CENTRAL COALFIELDS LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF JHARKHAND & ORS.  
(for stay and office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 29/01/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Appellant(s) Mr. Anip Sachthey,Adv.  
Mr. Mohit Roy,Adv.  
Ms. Shagun Matta,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gopal Prasad,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue notice on I.A. No.5/09.

Since the learned counsel for the State of Jharkhand is present, service of notice on the said respondent is dispensed with.

Let this matter stand adjourned till Monday week to enable the learned counsel for the respondents to take instructions.

(Ganga Thakur)  
PS to Registrar

(Juginder Kaur)  
Court Master