

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
IA 5/2009 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 5650 OF 2005

M/S. CENTRAL COALFIELDS LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF JHARKHAND & ORS.

Respondent(s)

( for stay and with prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 22/11/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Anip Sachthey, Adv.  
Mr. Mohit Paul, Adv.  
Ms. Shagun Matta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Gopal Prasad, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

I.A.5/09 has been filed on behalf of the appellant to stay the demand for the balance 50 per cent of the amount, which had earlier been deposited and the interest accrued thereupon till date. Since the main question as to whether the appellant is required to pay royalty on the basis of the entire goods mined or on the segregated goods, is still under consideration of the larger Bench, there will be stay of the demand raised by notice dated 12th October, 2009/20th November, 2009, issued by the Certificate Officer, Dhanbad Mining Circle, Dhanbad, until further orders. The application is disposed of accordingly.

(Sheetal Dhingra) (Juginder Kaur)  
Court Master Court Master