

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).17382/2011

EASTERN COALFIELDS LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 11/11/2011

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms Shagun Matta, Adv.
Mr. Anip Sachthey, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Amrendra Kr Choubey, Adv.
Mr. Krishnanand Pandeya, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The ld. Advocate Mr Amrendra Kr Choubey appearing on behalf of Mr Krishnanand Pandeya, Advocate-on-record accepts notice for the unserved respondent Nos. 3 and 4 being officers of the State only and more particularly because they are appearing for respondent Nos. 1 and 2, their vakalatnama signed by Secretary cum Legal Remembrance of the concerned State Government and not by concerned litigant themselves. They may file counter affidavit before 15.12.2011. The ld. Advocate confirms that State has filed counter affidavit on 9.11.2011.

List before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

(S.G.SHAH)
REGISTRAR

hj