

**SECTION XVII**

MATTER FOR : 28.01.2015  
Court NO.  
Item No.

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NOS. 17382 OF 2011

Eastern Coalfields Ltd. .... Petitioner  
VERSUS  
The State of Jharkhand & Ors. ... Respondents  
OFFICE REPORT

The matter was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 09<sup>th</sup> January, 2012, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

**'List the matter after disposal of  
Civil Appeal No.5908/04 etc..  
In the meanwhile, the respondents shall  
not enforce recovery of the balance amount.'**

It is submitted that Civil Appeal No. 5908/04 etc. have been remanded to High Court by this Hon'ble Court's order dated 10.12.2014. (Copy of the Order is enclosed herewith for reference)

It is further submitted that Mr. Krishnanand Pandey, Advocate has entered appearance on behalf of all the four Respondents and filed counter affidavit. (Copy of the same is included in the paper books). Service of the matter is complete.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED THIS THE 24TH DAY OF JANUARY, 2015.

SD/-

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to : Mr. Anip Sachthey, Advocate  
Mr. Krishnanand Pandeya, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR