

SECTION - XVII

MATTER FOR: 20.07.2015  
COURT NO: 5  
ITEM NO.: 59

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

**PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO.17382 OF 2011**

Eastern Coalfields Ltd.

..... Petitioner

Versus

State Of Jharkhand And Ors.

..... Respondents

**OFFICE REPORT**

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 24<sup>th</sup> April, 2015, when the court was pleased to pass the following order:-

**“In pursuance of our earlier order, the Managing Director of Eastern Coal Field Ltd. Has filed an affidavit. Learned counsel for the State of Jharkhand undertakes to file objections within six weeks hence. List in the third week of July, 2015.”**

It is submitted that pursuance to the above Court's Order , the Learned Counsel for the State of Jharkhand has not filed any documents related to objections so far.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED THIS 16TH DAY OF JULY, 2015.

Copy to: Mr. Anip Sachtey, Advocate  
Mr. Krishnanand Pandey, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR