

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.17382/2011

(From the judgment and order dated 24/11/2010 in CWJC No.1266/2000 of the HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI)

EASTERN COALFIELDS LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date : 20/07/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Anip Sachthey, AOR
Ms. Shagun Matta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Krishnanand Pandeya, AOR
Mr. Jayesh Gaurav, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Regard being had to the letter circulated on behalf of the respondent, two weeks' time is granted for filing reply to the affidavit filed by the petitioner.

Signature Not Verified
Digitally signed by
Chetan Kumar
Date: 2015.07.21
17:28:27 IST
Reason:

(Chetan Kumar)
Court Master

(H.S. Parasher)
Court Master