

ITEM NO.67

COURT NO.5

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No.5650 of 2005

M/S. CENTRAL COALFIELDS LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF JHARKHAND & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With interim relief and office report)

WITH C.A. No.5651/2005

(With interim relief and office report)

Date : 14/09/2015 These appeal were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT

For Appellant(s) Mr. Anip Sachthey, AOR  
Ms. Shagun Matta, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gopal Prasad, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List the matter on 5<sup>th</sup> October, 2015.

(Chetan Kumar)  
Court Master

(H.S. Parasher)  
Court Master